

Title Appeal– 151/2023
CNR No. WBHW01-006285-2023
Present: Sri Abhijit Som
District Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB01127

Order No. 09
Dated 21.05.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Respondent files hazira.

Appellant files fresh vokatnama along with a petition praying for adjournment on the grounds stated there in.

Heard submission of Ld. Advocate.

Prayer for adjournment is considered and allowed.

Fix **26-08-2025** for hearing of appeal.

D/C by me

D.J.

District Judge, Howrah