

**Title Appeal - 151/2023**  
CNR No. WBHW01-006285-2023  
Present: Sri Subhash Kumar Kar  
District Judge, Howrah  
J.O. Code – WB00592

Order No. 12  
Dated 10.02.2026

To day is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Respondent files hazira.

Appellant files a petition praying for adjournment on the ground as stated there in.

Ld. Advocate for both sides are present before this Ld. Court.

Let the case record along with LCR be transferred to the Ld. Additional District Judge, 4<sup>th</sup> Court, Howrah for disposal.

To **09-03-2026** for appearance of parties before the Ld. Transferee Court.

D/C by me

D.J.

District Judge, Howrah